
KANSAS GOVERNMENT ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A CANIDIDATE FOR COUNTY OFFICE

July 25,2024 RECEIVED

FILE WITH COUNP^ ELECTION OFFICER J[j|_ 2 9 2024

A. Name of Candidate: Rich Lorenzo KS Governmental Ethics Commission

Address: 1037 N1138 RD

City and Zip Code: Lawrence 66047 County: Douglas

Office Sought: County Commission District: 5th

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amend Filing _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,20204 through July 25,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period _0.00

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 10,197.45
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) 10.197.45
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 3,648.77
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 6,548.68
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 1.175.87
7. Other transactions (Use Schedule D) _0.00

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been

examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I

understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false
document is a class A misdemeanor."

VK • 2-1 _ fL^.'Ol-^
Date Signatur^of Candidate or Treasurer



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Rich Lorenzo

(Name of Candidate)

Date

Name and Address

of Contributor
Occupation

$150 or More Cash
Check Appropriate Box

Check Loan E-Funds

Retired
5/13/24 LaurieShuck
466 N 100th RD, Overbrook, KS 66524

5/16/24 Kevin Roush
3123 W 29th TER, Lawrence, KS 66047 IT Manager

5/17/24 Cameron Oury
1042 N 1138 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047

5/23/24 Scott Huff man
4512 Goldfield ST, Lawrence, KS 66049 Pharma Rep

5/23/24 Jared Schreiner
1024 N 1138 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047 Physician

5/23/24 The 5 Revoc Trust
2040 W 31st ST #G, Lawrence, KS 66046

5/27/24 Ha rlieCarr
PO Box 31 1107 K9 HWY E, Lamed, KS 67550

5/28/24 Pamela Ferguson
3116 W 29th ST, Lawrence, KS 66047

6/2/24 Nigel Lock Trust
437 N 2190 RD, Lecompton, KS 66050 Business Owner

6/10/24 Robert Parsons
1026 E 1326 RD, Lawrence, KS 66046

6/11/24 Michael Kennedy
1418 N 600 RD, Baldwin City, KS 66006 Scientist

6/19/24 CassyHaffner
1858 N 800 RD, Eudora, KS 66025

6/20/24 Gains Himes
1031 N 1116 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047

6/21,24 Peggy Moser
201 Chapel PH, Baldwin City, KS 66006

6/24/24 Clinton Lynn
1852 1150 RD, Lawrence, KS 66046

7/1,24 Kristine Bailey
1047 N 1116 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047

Business Owner

Retired

Amount

$150.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$1000.00

$100.00

$1000.00

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$65.00

$250.00



Rich Lorenzo

(Name of Candidate)

Name and Address Occupation Check Appropriate Box
Date of Contributor $150 or More Cash Check Loan E-Funds Amount

7/8/24 James Touslee
562 E 1850 RD, Baldwin City, KS 66006 Retired x $300.00

7/8/24 Frank Male
861E 2100 RD, Eudora, KS 66025 x $1 25.00

7/15/24 Eric Keller
302 N Fleming, Garden City, 67846 Insurance x $350.00

7/15/24 Carlos Vasquez
171 OBobwhiteDR, Lawrence, KS 66047 Retired x $250.00

7/17/24 Patrick Hall
723 N Michigan CIR, Lawrence, KS 66044 x $100.00

7/18/24 Don Burman
698 N1610 RD, Lawrence, KS 66049 Retired x $476.24

7/18/24 Paul Wilson
982 E 1167 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047 x $100.00

7/18/24 Chris King
880 E 500 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047 x $100.00

7/18/24 Kevin Johnson
401 Winnie Way, Lawrence, KS 66049 Insurance x $250.00

7/18/24 Craig Campbell
4405 Goldfield ST, Lawrence, KS 66049 x $100.00

7/18/24 Jeanne Warner
309 Shannon CT, Lawrence, KS 66049 x $50.00

7/18/24 Jeremy Rodrock
808 E 1500 RD, Lawrence, KS 66006 Chiropractor x $250.00

7/18/24 Brent Hoffman
1148 Vantuyl DR, Lawrence, KS 66049 x $75.00

7/18/24 Marianne Hoffman
1148 Vantuyl DR, Lawrence, KS 66049 x $75.00

7/18/24 Lance Weeks
108 Sharon DR, Lawrence, KS 66049 x $50.00

7/18/24 Jeffrey La rkin
1661 Stratford RD, Lawrence, KS 66044 Dentist x $200.00



Rich Lorenzo

(Name of Candidate)

Name and Address Occupation Check Appropriate Box

Date of Contributor $150 or More Cash Check

7/18/24 Brent Boeve
896 N 1850 RD, Lecompton, KS 66050 Retired x

7/19/24 Steven Crane
484 N 1050 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047

7/19/24 Michael Shaw
705 Easy ST, Lawrence, KS 66049 Dentist x

7/19/24 Byte Me Consulting
901 Lexington Ave, Lawrence, KS 66049 x

7/21,24 Josh McCleary
102 Lakeview LN, Eudora, KS 66025

7/21/24 d ndy Folks
2905 Oxford RD, Lawrence, KS 66049

7/22/24 Douglas Everhart
1115 E 1264 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047 Engineer x

7/22/24 Susan Hall
975 E 1167 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047

7/24/24 Rick Mullen
5720 Robinson DR, Lawrence, KS 66049 Pastor x

Loan E-Funds

x

x

x

x

Amount

$500.00

$100.00

$300.00

$100.00

$104.42

$104.42

$500.00

$52.37

$500.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 9977.45

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 220.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD 10.197.45



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

Rich Lorenzo

(Name of Candidate)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

1/19/24 Rich Lorenzo
1037 N 1138 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047

5/14/24 Rich Lorenzo
1037 N 1138 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047

5/14/24 Rich Lorenzo
1037 N 1138 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047

5/16/24 Rich Lorenzo
1037 N 1138 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047

7/15/24 Marvin Heinback
987 E 1167 RD, Lawrence, KS 66047

Occupation of Individual
Giving an In-Kind of More

Than $150.00

Pastor

Pastor

Pastor

Pastor

Dentist

Description of In-Kind Value of
Contribution In-Kind

Contribution

Campaign School Hotel $107.64
Fairfield Marriott

WIX Domain Name $174.00

Stickers $217.66

Great American Bank $100.00
Start Cam pa ignAcct

Fundraiser host for Rich Lorenzo $307.00

and Pa m McDermott provided food

party items, split in-kind

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions
Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION THIS PERIOD

906.30
269.57

1.175.87



SCHEDULEC
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Rich Lorenzo

(Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address

6/4/24 Spark Media Management
740 N Dixie HWY, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

7/1,24 Graphx Connection
9728 Rosehill RD, Lenexa, KS 66215

7/9/24 Graphx Connection
9728 Rosehill RD, Lenexa, KS 66215

7/15/24 Graphx Connection
9728 Rosehill RD, Lenexa, KS 66215

7/18/24 On The Rocks Liquor
1818 Mass ST, Lawrence, KS 66049

7/20/24 Dillions
4701 6th ST, Lawrence, KS 66049

Purpose of Expenditure
Or Disbursement

Website

Campaign Cards

Yard Signs

Banner

Wine for Fundraiser

Gift Cards for Volunteers

Amount

$500.00

$311.51

$1,868.01

$163.95

$481.77

$150.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

3,475.24
173.53

3.648.77


