KANSAS GOVERNMENT ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANIDIDATE FOR COUNTY OFFICE

July 25, 2024

RECEIVED

FILE WITH COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER

JUL **2 9** 2024

County: Douglas

District: 5th

A. Name of Candidate: <u>Rich Lorenzo</u>

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

0.00

10,197.45

10,197.45

3,648.77

6,548.68

1,175.87

0.00

Address: <u>1037 N 1138 RD</u>

City and Zip Code: Lawrence 66047

Office Sought: County Commission

B. Check only if appropriate: _____ Amend Filing _____ Termination Report

- C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 20204 through July 25, 2024)
 - 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period
 - 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)
 - 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)
 - 4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)
 - 5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)
 - 6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)
- ^{10.0013}.7. Other transactions (Use Schedule D)
- D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

7.25.24

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

Date

67009 SECENDER 10 10 10 10 10

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Rich Lorenzo

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation \$150 or More	Cash	Check Appropriate Box Check	Loan	E-Funds	Amount
5/13/24 Laurie 466 N 100 th RD	e Shuck), Overbrook, KS 66524	Retired		x			\$150.00
5/16/24 Kevin 3123 W 29 th TE	Roush R, Lawrence, KS 66047	IT Manager		x			\$500.00
5/17/24 Came 1042 N 1138 R	ron Oury D, Lawrence, KS 66047			x			\$100.00
5/23/24 Scott 4512 Goldfield	Huffman 1 ST, Lawrence, KS 66049	Pharma Rep		x			\$500.00
5/23/24 Jared 1024 N 1138 R	Schreiner ID, Lawrence, KS 66047	Physician				x	\$500.00
5/23/24 The 5 2040 W 31 st ST	Revoc Trust #G, Lawrence, KS 66046			x			\$100.00
5/27/24 Harlie PO Box 31 110	Carr 17 K9 HWY E, Larned, KS 6	7550		x			\$100.00
5/28/24 Pame 3116 W 29 th S1	la Ferguson ſ, Lawrence, KS 66047			x			\$100.00
6/2/24 Nigel Lo 437 N 2190 RE	ock Trust), Lecompton, KS 66050	Business Owne	ər	x			\$1000.00
6/10/24 Rober 1026 E 1326 R	t Parsons D, Lawrence, KS 66046			ана а Х а			\$100.00
6/11/24 Micha 1418 N 600 RE	el Kennedy), Baldwin City, KS 66006	Scientist		x			\$1000.00
6/19/24 Cassy 1858 N 800 RE	y Haffner D, Eudora, KS 66025	Business Owne	er	x			\$200.00
6/20/24 Gains 1031 N 1116 R	Himes D, Lawrence, KS 66047			x			\$100.00
6/21/24 Peggy 201 Chapel PH	Moser I, Baldwin City, KS 66006			x			\$100.00
6/24/24 Clinto 1852 1150 RD	n Lynn , Lawrence, KS 66046			x			\$65.00
7/1/24 Kristine 1047 N 1116 R	e Bailey ID, Lawrence, KS 66047	Retired		x			\$250.00

Rich Lorenzo

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation \$150 or More	Cash	Check Appropriate Box Check	Loan	E-Funds	Amount
7/8/24 James ⁻ 562 E 1850 RD	Touslee , Baldwin City, KS 66006	Retired		X			\$300.00
7/8/24 Frank M 861 E 2100 RD	1ale , Eudora, KS 66025			x			\$125.00
7/15/24 Eric Ke 302 N Fleming	eller , Garden City, 67846	Insurance		X			\$350.00
7/15/24 Carlos 1710 Bobwhite	s Vasquez e DR, Lawrence, KS 66047	Retired		x			\$250.00
7/17/24 Patric 723 N Michiga	k Hall n CIR, Lawrence, KS 6604	4		x			\$100.00
7/18/24 Don B 698 N 1610 RD	urman), Lawrence, KS 66049	Retired				x	\$476.24
7/18/24 Paul V 982 E 1167 RD	Vilson , Lawrence, KS 66047			x			\$100.00
7/18/24 Chris I 880 E 500 RD,	King Lawrence, KS 66047			x			\$100.00
7/18/24 Kevin . 401 Winnie Wa	Johnson ay, Lawrence, KS 66049	Insurance		x			\$250.00
7/18/24 Craig (4405 Goldfield	Campbell ST, Lawrence, KS 66049			x			\$100.00
7/18/24 Jeanne 309 Shannon C	e Warner CT, Lawrence, KS 66049			x			\$50.00
7/18/24 Jerem 808 E 1500 RD	y Rodrock , Lawrence, KS 66006	Chiropractor		x			\$250.00
7/18/24 Brent 1148 Vantuyl D	Hoffman DR, Lawrence, KS 66049			x			\$75.00
7/18/24 Mariar 1148 Vantuyl D	nne Hoffman)R, Lawrence, KS 66049			x			\$75.00
7/18/24 Lance 108 Sharon DR	Weeks , Lawrence, KS 66049			x			\$50.00
7/18/24 Jeffrey 1661 Stratford	Larkin RD, Lawrence, KS 66044	Dentist		x			\$200.00

Rich Lorenzo

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation \$150 or More	Cash	Check Appropriate Box Check	Loan	E-Funds	Amount
7/18/24 Brent 896 N 1850 RD	Boeve 9, Lecompton, KS 66050	Retired		x			\$500.00
7/19/24 Stever 484 N 1050 RD	n Crane 9, Lawrence, KS 66047					Х с с с	\$100.00
7/19/24 Micha 705 Easy ST, La	el Shaw awrence, KS 66049	Dentist		x			\$300.00
7/19/24 Byte M 901 Lexington	le Consulting Ave, Lawrence, KS 66049			x			\$100.00
7/21/24 Josh M 102 Lakeview I	1cCleary _N, Eudora, KS 66025					x	\$104.42
7/21/24 Cindy 2905 Oxford Ri	Folks D, Lawrence, KS 66049					X	\$104.42
7/22/24 Dougla 1115 E 1264 RI	as Everhart D, Lawrence, KS 66047	Engineer		x			\$500.00
7/22/24 Susan 975 E 1167 RD	Hall , Lawrence, KS 66047					X	\$52.37
7/24/24 Rick M 5720 Robinsor	Iullen 1 DR, Lawrence, KS 66049	Pastor		x			\$500.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	9977.45 220.00
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized) Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	-
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD	- <u>10,197.45</u>

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

Rich Lorenzo

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150.00	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
1/19/24 Rich 1037 N 1138	Lorenzo RD, Lawrence, KS 66047	Pastor	Campaign School Hotel Fairfield Marriott	\$107.64
5/14/24 Rich 1037 N 1138	Lorenzo RD, Lawrence, KS 66047	Pastor	WIX Domain Name	\$174.00
	RD, Lawrence, KS 66047	Pastor	Stickers	\$217.66
5/16/24 Rich 1037 N 1138 7/15/24 Marv	RD, Lawrence, KS 66047	Pastor	Great American Bank Start Campaign Acct	\$100.00
	D, Lawrence, KS 66047	Dentist	Fundraiser host for Rich Lo and Pam McDermott provi party items, split in-kind	

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions				906.30
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	. · · ·		$g_{\rm eff} = -2\pi (4\pi \pi^{-1/2} x)^{1/2} x$	269.57
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION THIS PERIOD				<u>1,175.87</u>

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Rich Lorenzo

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure Or Disbursement	Amount
•	ledia Management VY, West Palm Beach, FL 33401	Website	\$500.00
7/1/24 Graphx 9728 Rosehill F	Connection RD, Lenexa, KS 66215	Campaign Cards	\$311.51
7/9/24 Graphx 9728 Rosehill F	Connection RD, Lenexa, KS 66215	Yard Signs	\$1,868.01
7/15/24 Graph 9728 Rosehill F	x Connection RD, Lenexa, KS 66215	Banner	\$163.95
7/18/24 On The 1818 Mass ST,	e Rocks Liquor Lawrence, KS 66049	Wine for Fundraiser	\$481.77
7/20/24 Dillion 4701 6 th ST, La	is wrence, KS 66049	Gift Cards for Volunteers	\$150.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

3,475.24 173.53 <u>3,648.77</u>